India basis including International. 

2 Issue of Tender 
Document: 

Tender document can be downloaded from the 
website of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India (ICAI) i.e. www.icai.org from 6th October 2023 
onward. 

3 Cost of tender: Rs.2360/- (Incl. 18% GST) (Rupees Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) (non- 
refundable) shall be paid through following link. 
https://easypay.axisbank.co.in/easyPay/makePa
yment?mid=NDIzNjY%3D   

OR in the Bank Account of ICAI, details of which is 
given at page No. 64 

OR in the form of account Payee Demand